
Invitation to Bid for

PROPOSED CCTV SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM CONTROL
ROOM AT ACC BUILDING

Bid No.23-051-10 ALPHA

The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines through the APP CY 2023 Projects intends
to apply the sum of SEVEN MILLION TIIREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOLISAND NINE
HUNDRED FORTY- TWO PESOS AND 86/100 (PIIP 7,350,942.86) being the
Approved Budget lor the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for PROPOSED
CCTV SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM CONTROL ROOM AT ACC BUILDING
(Bid No. 23-053-10 ALPHA). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically
rejected at bid opening.

2. The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines now invites bids for the above Procurement
Project.
Prospective Bidders should possess the following:

echnical Personnel

AB License all B - License Category C&D (Building and Industrial Plant)

Completion of the Works requires FIINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS (inclusive of zero
(0) rainy/unworkable days). Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the
Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents,
particularly, in Section II (lnstructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted tkough open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discretionary *passtfail' criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from BAC Office, CAAP Compound,
MIA Road corner Ninoy Aquino Avenue, 1300 Pasay City, Metro Manila on 31 October
2023 until deadline of submission of bid and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address
given below from 08:00 AM to 05:00 PM from MONDAY to FRIDAY.

5. A complete set ofBidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 31 October
2023 until deadline of submission of bid from given address and website/s below and upon

Page 7 of338

One (1) Project (Civil) Engineer
One (1) Electrical Engineer
One (1) Construction Foreman
One (1) Master Electrician
One ( 1) Master Plumber
One (1) Construction Safety and Health Officer

(1) Unit Chipping Gun
(1) Unit Manual Bar Cutter
(1) Unit One Bag Concrete Mixer
(l) Unit Portable Welding Machine (10-200 Amp)
( 1) Unit Heat Fusing Machine

Equipment

ne

e

e

Republic of the Philippines
CTYIL AVTATION AUTHORITY OF THB PHTLIPPINES



payment ofthe applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines
issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Php 11,2fi).fi) (inclusive of 12% VAT). The
Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment of the fees by
presenting the official receipt in person.

6. The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines will hold a Pre-Bid Conferencel on (D
November 2023 @ 9:30 AM through videoconferencing/webcasting via Jitsi,/Zoom,/Google
Meet, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before 21
November 2023 @ 9:3O AM at BAC OfIice, CAAP Compound, MIA Road comer Ninoy
Aquino Avenue, 1300 Pasay City, Metro Manila. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. All bids must be accompa.nied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the
amount stated in ITB Clause 16.

9. Bid opening shall be on 21 November 2023,9:30 AM at the given address below and/or
tkough Jitsi/ZoomlGoogle Meet. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders'
representatives who choose to attend the activity.

10. The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines reserves the right to reject any and all bids,
declare a failure ofbidding, or not award the conlmct at any time prior to contract award in
accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) ofRA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the aJfected
bidder or bidders.

1 1. For further information, please refer to:
MR. GARY M. JADIE
Head, BAC Secretariat
Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines
MIA Road comer Ninoy Aquino Avenue
1300 Pasay City, Metro Manila
Telephone number - (02) 8246-49881oc. 2236
www.bac@caao.qov.rrh

12. Bidding Documents may also be downloaded free ofcharge from the website ofthe Philippine
Govemment Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring
Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later
than the submission oftheir bids.

ar""?, Dr:/
AIN E ARDO G. DIAZ

Chairperson, BAC-Alpha

May be deteted in case the ABC is less than olre Million Pesos (PhP1.000,000) where the Procudng Entity msy not hold a
pre-bid conference.

Page 8 of338


